

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

OWNER: City of Laurel

CONTRACTOR: Walter's Construction Company, Inc.

PROJECT NAME: 5th Avenue Overlay and Drainage Improvements

CONTRACT NUMBER: NS-15493

REASON FOR CHANGE: The City has proposed to replace 3 additional Type A Lighting Assembly's due to the
Lighting Assembly's being damaged to the point they cannot be re-used. The additional quantities over and
beyond the contract amount caused an increase in price due to higher materials cost.

You Are Hereby Requested to Comply with the Following Changes from the Contract Plans, Specifications and Contract Documents: (Use Additional Sheets if Required)

D E D U C T I O N S				UNIT	TOTAL
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES	QTY	UNIT	COST	CONTRACT
Total Deductions =					\$0.00
A D D I T I O N S				UNIT	TOTAL
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES	QTY	UNIT	COST	CONTRACT
53.0	Lighting Assenbly, Type A, Per Plans	3	EA	\$3,850.00	\$11,550.00
Total Additions =					\$11,550.00
TOTAL DEDUCTIONS =					\$0.00
TOTAL ADDITIONS =					\$11,550.00
NET RESULT =					\$11,550.00

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$2,397,762.39

TOTAL CONTRACT CHANGES TO DATE: \$0.00

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$2,397,762.39

THIS CONTRACT CHANGE: \$11,550.00

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$2,409,312.39

CURRENT CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE: December 22, 2020

TIME EXTENSION REQUIRED BY CHANGE: 0

REVISED CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE: December 22, 2020

NOTE: THIS DOCUMENT SHALL BE AN AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT AND ALL PROVISIONS OF THE CONTRACT WILL APPLY.

RECOMMENDED BY: Brent Quick 10-13-2020
Neel-Schaffer, Inc. DATE
ENGINEER

ACCEPTED BY: _____ DATE
Walter's Construction Company, Inc.
CONTRACTOR

APPROVED BY: _____ DATE
City of Laurel, Mississippi
OWNER